(Rev. 03/01)	CORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC U.S. Patent and Trademark Offic
18 No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		Attorney Docket: 26303.010000
	ts and Trademarks: Please record the attached	original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): 	2. Name and addres	ss of receiving party(ies)
Charles L. MANTO	Name: FraeTec	h, L.L.C.
	Internal Address: 582 Belle	rive Drive
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attac	City: Annapolis	State: MD Zip: 21401
Nature of conveyance:		FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION
☑ Assignment □ Mer □ Security Agreement □ Cha □ Other	rger I hereby certify that ange of Name facsimile by Sandra United States Patent	this paper is being transmitted via Ferony on 08/29/03, to the and Trademark Office at facsimile 995, three pages total.
Execution Date: 8/13/03		1 Farm
		Sandra Ferony 🦪
	Additional name(e)	& address(es) attached? 🛄 Yes 🛛 No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/234,840	B. Patent Registrat 6,285,749 6,584,183	ION NO.(S)
	dditional number(s) attached 🔲 Yes 🖾 No	
Name and address of party to whom correst concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of app	lications and patents involved 3
Name: Richard E. Kurtz, II Interna) Address:	7. Total /ee (37 CFR 3.41)	
GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP 1750 Tysons Blvd.	Authorized to be	charged to deposit account
12th Floor McLean, Virginia 22102 Telephone:	8. Deposit account nun	nber:
703-749-1300 Facsimile:		50-0653
703-749-1301	(Attach duplicate copy o	of this page if paying by deposit account,
······································	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foriginal document. James E. Goepel Name of Person Signing	foregoing information is true and correct and an Signature	y attached copy is a true copy of the <u>August 29, 2003</u> Date
Total number of pag	ges including cover sheet, attachments, an	d document: 3
Mail documents to be	e recorded with required cover sheet information of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	ation to:

CH \$120.00 500653 10234840

PATENT REEL: 013922 FRAME: 0728

700042231

Attorney Docket No. 26303.010000 ASSIGNMENT

For One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, Charles L. Manto, assign to FreeTech, L.L.C., a Virginia Corporation, having offices at 582 Bellerive Drive, Annapolis, MD 21401 its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to my inventions listed on the attached Schedule A and in and to all Letters Patents, of the United States and foreign countries, including any utility and other applications claiming priority of this application, and any divisional, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, that may be obtained therefore; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention to FreeTech, L.L.C., its successors and assigns, and I agree that I will, without additional compensation, but without cost to me, promptly communicate to FreeTech, L.L.C., or its representatives any facts known to me regarding said invention whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all utility, divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors and assigns, as and when requested by them, in obtaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention or inventions and improvements, in the United States and all countries foreign thereto.

Acre 13,03

Charles L.

PATENT REEL: 013922 FRAME: 0729

Attorney Docket No. 26303.010000

SCHEDULE A

Patent or Serial No.	Date of Filing or Issue	Title
6,285,749	9/4/2001	System and Method for Providing Universal Telecommunications Service and Third Party Payer Services
6,584,183	6/24/03	System and Method for Providing Sponsored or Universal Telecommunications Service and Third Party Payer Services
10/234,840	9/5/02	System and Method for Providing Sponsored or Universal Telecommunications Service and Third Party Payer Services